507659436 12/21/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7706574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW PETERSON	12/02/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETO MAGNETIC GMBH
Street Address:	HARDTRING 8
City:	STOCKACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78333

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18059635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Posz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507659436 REEL: 062169 FRAME: 0170

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

### **ETO MAGNETIC GmbH**

Hardtring 8 78333 Stockach Germany

Bi-stable solenoid device, moving magnet actuator, valve and method for operating the bi-stable solenoid device						
described in an application for Le	tters Patent of the Unite	d States executed				
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial	No. 18/059,635	filed on	11/29/2022			
A as 0.5. Application Senai	10/037,033		11/2//2022			
may be granted therefor. The Commissioner of Patents and Tra The undersigned agree(s), when	ademarks to issue said t	Letters Patent or Lo	etters Patents to said Assigned			
which may be necessary for so vesting title thereto in said Assign	ecuring, maintaining ar					
The undersigned authorize(s) an priority provided under any and						
may be necessary in connection	with said application.		,			
The undersigned also authorized may be necessary or desirable for	(s) Posz Law Group, P		·			
The undersigned also authorized may be necessary or desirable for	(s) Posz Law Group, P	cument.	·			
The undersigned also authorized may be necessary or desirable for	(s) Posz Law Group, P or recordation of this doc	cument.	·			
The undersigned also authorized	(s) Posz Law Group, P or recordation of this doc	cument.	·			
The undersigned also authorized may be necessary or desirable for	(s) Posz Law Group, P or recordation of this doc	cument.	·			
The undersigned also authorized may be necessary or desirable for	(s) Posz Law Group, P or recordation of this doc	cument.				

1